FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10/6/ca

10-13-1999

101172611

SHEET

Parent and Trademark Office

RADEMARK

OCT 6

()	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission Document ID				
Correction of F				
Reel #	Frame # X Change of Name 4/29/1998			
Corrective Document Other Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Mag	tech Recreational Products, Inc. 9/28/1999			
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name N	Magtech Ammunition Company, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5	030 Paradise Road, Suite C-211			
Address (line 2)				
` ' _	as Vegas Nevada 89119			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	City State/Country Zip Code			
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Corporation	Association domiciled in the United States, an			
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be			
	a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
V12/1999 MTHAI1 00000261 1798635 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0759

FORM	PTO-1618E
Expires 06	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027					
Domestic Re	presentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (858) 450-8431					
Name	Randall K. Broberg, Esc				
Address (line 1)	Heller Ehrman White & I	McAuliffe			
Address (line 2)	4250 Executive Square, 7th Floor				
Address (line 3)	La Jolla, California 92037				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #					
Enter either the Trade	Trademark Application Number emark Application Number		Mark if additional numbers attached FER BOTH numbers for the same property). istration Number(s)		
Number of Properties					
		Enter the total number of prop	erties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1645					
		uthorization to charge additional fees			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	K. Broberg	FAVOR SBOBSELY	10.699		
Name of F	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0760

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Original Registrant : Magtech Recreational Products, Inc.
New Registrant : Magtech Ammunition Company, Inc.

Registration No. : 1,798,635

Registration Date : October 12, 1993 Mark : **MAGTECH**

Class : 11

BOX Assignment / FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

<u>DECLARATION OF REGISTRANT,</u> MAGTECH AMMUNITION COMPANY, INC.

I, Evon Z. Vogt, III, Secretary of Magtech Ammunition Company, Inc., being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration issued thereon to which this Declaration relates, declare:

Magtech Ammunition Company, Inc. is the new name of the Registrant of the above-identified registration pursuant to filing an Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of Magtech Recreational Products, Inc., which changed only the name of the Registrant to Magtech Ammunition Company, Inc., and was duly filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on April 29, 1998.

Therefore, the Registrant's name of the subject registration should be changed from Magtech Recreational Products, Inc. to Magtech Ammunition Company, Inc.

I am properly authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of Magtech Ammunition Company, Inc.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: September **28**, 1999 Respectfully submitted,

MAGTECH AMMUNITION COMPANY,

INC.

Ву:____

Name: Evon Z. Vogt, III

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/06/1999 REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0761